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COMMITTEE MEMBERS

List all members of the committee, then place an X in the box left of name if present

NAME TITLE EMPLOYER INFO PHONE EMAI
X | Kimberly Albritton Supervisor ITexas Department of Public Safety 806-468-1390 Kimberly.albritton@dps.texas.g
Greg Daniel Commander Rick Hus band International Airport Police 806-335-4403 greg.daniel@amarillo.gov
x| Dale Davis Chief Canyon Police Department 806-655-5005 cocpolice@canyontx.com
x| Terry Easterling Director Potter, Randall & Armstrong Co CSCD 806-378-3700 easterlingt@pottercscd.org
Scott Giles Lieutenant Potter County Sheriff's Office 806-379-2906 randallgiles@co.potter.tx.us
x| Anthony Harris Pastor St. John’s Baptist Church 806-373-3272 sibepastor@suddenlinkmail.com
X | Brent Harrison Chief Hereford Police Department 806-363-7120 brent.harrison@hereford911.com
X | Harry Hueston Professor Department of Criminal Justice, WTAMU 806-651-2421 hhueston@wtamu.edu
Jimmy Johnson Captain Amarillo Police Department 806-378-6170 Jimmy.johnson@amarillo.gov
X | Wes Kelly Assistant Chief Potter County Juvenile Probation 806-349-4900 kellyw@pottercscd.org
April Leming Executive Director The Bridge Children's Advocacy Center 806-372-2873 april@bridgecac.org
X | Bill McLean Civilian Retired-Asarco Incorporated 806-353-6834 wordturbo@aol.com
x| Carmen Napp Chief Deputy Moore County SO 806-935-4145 chapp@moore-tx.com
Jim Nelson Chief Dumas Police Department 806-935-3998 jnelson@ci.dumas.tx.us
x| Dr. Burt Palmer Pastor Polk Street United Methodist Church 806-374-2891 BurtPalmer@psumc.com
x| Four Price House Representative 87 District of Texas 806-374-8787 Rep.fourprice@gmail.com
x| Dennis Rice Lieutenant Randall County Sheriff's Office 806-468-5800 rice.dennis@rc-sheriff.com
x| Lucinda Russell Captain Texas Department of Public Safety 806-468-1350 lucinda.russell@dps.texas.gov
x| Wendi Swope Civilian President-Double U Marketing 806-353-2911 wendi@doubleumarketing.com
EX-OFFICIO'S PRESENT
Toni Gray Dean, Continuing Education Amarillo College Continuing Education 806-371-2912 tbgray@actx.edu
Steve Chance Chief IAmarillo College Police Department 806-371-5163 slchance@actx.edu
x| Eric Wallace Director Amarillo College Criminal Justice Programs | 806-356-3682 ecwallace@actx.edu
x| Hank Blanchard Coordinator, Law Enforcement |Amarillo College Criminal Justice Programs | 806-356-3680 rhblanchard@actx.edu
x| Raul Dominguez Coordinator, Intervention Amarillo College Criminal Justice Programs | 806-354-6083 rrdominguez@actx.edu
x| Sarah Uselding Assistant Professor Amarillo College Criminal Justice Academic | 806-354-6051 seuselding@actx .edu
x| Connie Haskins Instructor Amarillo College Criminal Justice Academic | 806-467-3 156 clhaskins@actx.edu

John Kiehl

Regional Services Director

Panhandle Regional Planning Commission

806-372-3381

jkiehl@theprpc.org

Other

Deborah Vess Vice President Amarillo College VP Academic Affairs 806-371-2912 D0551113@actx.edu
AGENDA ITEM ACTION DISCUSSION INFORMATION RESPONSIBILITY
Meeting called to order Dale Davis
Approval of minutes Dale Davis




Advisory Committee Meeting Minutes

Decisions:

KEY DISCUSSION POINTS

DISCUSSION

New Business:

Dale Davis called the meeting to order at 1:45. He asked for a motion to approve minutes from the May 11, 2016,
meeting. Carmen Napp made a motion to approve the minutes, Bill McLean seconded the motion, and motion was
carried. Chief Davis introduced new members: Four Price and Kimberly Albritton. Hank spoke of Jimmy Johnson. Lt.
Rice made motion to vote Capt. Johnson in and Dr. Hueston seconded. Motion was carried. Chief Davis spoke about
Anthony Harris. Bill McLean made a motion to vote Anthony Harris in and Dr. Hueston seconded that motion. Motion

Education Report:

Eric let everyone know that August 15t all Amarillo College campuses are smoke- free. He also let everyone know that the Board
of Regents

voted to not raise taxes or tuition at this time.

Sarah discussed the transition from traditional 16-week courses to expedited 8-week format for online courses. We saw a large
increase in enrollment. In class courses will go to 8-week format in the Fall. So far, the Fall enroliment is looking good.

We are trying to explore ways of getting people credit for prior experience. Eric, Raul, and Sarah went to a conference on that
topic. They

hope to have more information by next meeting.

PRLEA Update:

The 113th Academy started in January 2016. There are 21 in the class (lost 4) 15 A's, 6 B's.
They will

be finishing up Patrol Procedures. They will graduate August 25, 2016.

Dale Davis asked about 4 recruits we lost. Asking if they were PRPC scholarship winners.
That

brought up the whole PRPC scholarship process. Hank explained who gets it, how they
receive it, and what happens if they leave the academy.

In-Service Training:
- Legislative Update classes, in Pampa. 8/19/16
+ Intermediate Spanish 8/15-17/16
+ Intermediate Crime Scene 9/19-22/16
< Defensive Tactics Refresher 9/13/16

Steve Powers, Kirsten Williams and Hank are closing in on a date for the Advanced Instructors class.
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Specialized Training: Eric gave updates on Specialized Training:

- Polygraph School-10 week school over 400 hours

- Sex Offender Polygraph-8/15/16 16 people enrolled
- Texas School Safety Summit 8/10-11/16

< Neurobiology of Sexual Assault 8/25/16

« Drug Interdiction Techniques-Advanced 8/29-30/16
- Texas Violent Gang Taskforce Training 9/15/16

= Building Warrior Women 10/3-5/16

< Current Drug Trends 10/7/16

Intervention Programs: Raul explained what Intervention Programs was and the classes AC offers. DWI Repeat Offender is in high demand. That
class can only have 15 people in it at a time. He is hiring another instructor. New class is Fight Like a Girl taught by Billy
Jack Hudson. Billy Jack will teach basic self-defense moves and being aware what’s going on around you. This is a
females only class.

Academic Update: The Academic Update was provided by Sarah as our Education Report.

Committee Roundtable: Harry Hueston spoke about getting your graduate degree at WTAMU. He can help you with getting through in 2 years.

Hank sent out the updated version of the Rules and Regulations Manual for the academy. He emailed everyone and
asked if there were any comments.

Next meeting will be December 14", Lunch at 11:45 and meeting starting at noon.

Adjourned at 1:30.
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